502224058 02/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Lewis HEATH	02/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REID HEATH LTD
Street Address:	Unit 3, 69 Haugh Road
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	G3 8TX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29445128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024781813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-536-5877
Email: steve@miplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. War McNeely, Hare & War LLP Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Ave, NW, Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RH1010.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven War

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSCAN0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 294

PATENT REEL: 029775 FRAME: 0933

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, i, <u>Thomas Lewis Heam</u> hereby assign to Kein Heam LTD, a
corporation having a place of business at Unit 3 69 Haugh Road, Glasgow G3 8TX United Kingdom; and
its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and
interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of U.S. Patent
Application Number with title <u>Headphones</u> , filed on
at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, signed by me, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed
in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and application
number of said application when known (if necessary); this Assignment including said application, any
and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said
inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application
under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation
Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the
Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design
registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and
improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without
further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments,
preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate
fully this assignment.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 6th day of February, 2013
Inventor's Signature:
Printed Name of Inventor: Thomas Lewis Heath
Before me this 6th day of February, 2013, personally appeared known to me to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Witness Signature:
Printed Name of Witness: 16/62 Hoterson

PATENT REEL: 029775 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 02/07/2013